RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

Leadership Meeting with Westwater Community, Division of Community Development, Navajo Housing Authority, and General Land Development Department

Monday, August 29, 2022 9:00 a.m.

AGENDA

				HGENDA		
PRESIDING:			Hon. Rickie Nez, <i>Chairperson</i> Hon. Thomas Walker, Jr., <i>Vice-Chairperson</i>			
LOCATION:		ON:	Utah Navajo Trust Fund 151 East 500 North Blanding, Utah 84511			
1.	W	elcome; Ro	ll Call; Invoca	tion; and Introduction		
		_] Rickie Nez _] Herman M.	(C) Daniels, Jr.	[] Thomas Walker, Jr. (VC) [] Mark A. Freeland	[] Kee Allen Begay, Jr. [] Wilson C. Stewart, Jr.	
2.	Purpose of the Leadership Meeting: The Resources and Development Committee will be conducting an in-person leadership meeting with Westwater Community, Division of Community Development, Navajo Housing Authority and General Land Development Department to discuss the lack of infrastructure and housing.					
3.	Presentation/Discussion:					
	a. Discussion with the Westwater Community on the Lack of Infrastructure and Housin within in the Community.					
	b. Discussion with the Division of Community Development, Navajo Housing Authority General Land Development Department on the Lack of Infrastructure and Housing in Westwater Community.					
	c. Depart Utah Navajo Trust I Blanding, Utah.			Fund to Conduct a Site Tour of Westwater Community near		
4.	Qı	Questions/Recommendations/Follow-Ups				
5.	Conclusion of Meeting and Adjournment					